MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS



Micro Business Enterprise (Micro) Certificate

THIS CERTIFIES THAT CK Trading Group LLC DBA Southern Lighting Group

SBE Tier 1

PURSUANT TO MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD POLICY 6320.02

August 23, 2021 Issue Date August 23, 2024 Expiration Date

6525033 Vendor No.

Jennifer D. Andreu

Semifer D. Ancheu

Assistant Superintendent, Equity & Diversity Office of Economic Opportunity Miami-Dade County Public Schools 1450 NE 2nd Avenue - Suite 428 Miami, Florida 33132

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS



Minority/Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) Certificate

THIS CERTIFIES THAT **CK Trading Group LLC DBA Southern Lighting Group**

IS OWNED AND CONTROLLED BY A(N) WOMEN

PURSUANT TO MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD POLICY 6320.02

August 23, 2021 Issue Date

August 23, 2024 **Expiration Date**

6525033 Vendor No.

Jennifer D. Andreu

Semifer D. Ancheu

Assistant Superintendent, Equity & Diversity Office of Economic Opportunity **Miami-Dade County Public Schools** 1450 NE 2nd Avenue - Suite 428

Miami, Florida 33132